1
Capacitance and Capacitance Tolerance
Different circuit needs different capacitance and capacitance tolerance. So the selection of capacitance is depended on the need of customers.
Dielectric Material Type of Capacitor
-NPO : The capacitor of this kind dielectric material is considered as ClassⅠcapacitor, including general capacitor and high frequency NPO
capacitor. The electrical properties of NPO capacitor are the most stable one and have little change with temperature, voltage and time. They
are suited for applications where low-losses and high-stability are required, such as filters, oscillators, and timing circuits.
- X7R, X5R : X7R, X5R material is a kind of material has high dielectric constant. The capacitor made of this kind material is considered as

Website: www.kingtronics.com Email: info@kingtronics.com Tel: (852) 8106 7033 Fax: (852) 8106 7099
2
How To Order
LKT 0805 N 102 J 500 R
| | | | | | |
Series 1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6
NOTE:
1. Dimensions
Size Code 0402 0603 0805 1206
LxW (inch) 0.04x0.02 0.06x0.03 0.08x0.05 0.12x0.06
2. Dielectric Style
Dielectric Code N B X F
Dielectric material NPO X7R X5R Y5V
3. Nominal Capacitance Unit : pF
102 10X102
Note : First two digits are significant; third digit denotes number of zeros; R = decimal.
0R5 0.5
1R0 1.0
224 22X104
… …
4. Capacitance Tolerance
Code C D J K M Z
Tolerance ±0.25pF ±0.5pF ±5.0% ±10% ±20% +80%
-20%
5. Rated Voltage
Express Method 160 250 500
Actual Value 16V0 25V0 50V0
6. Pb
Code R
Pb RoHS
LKT
Low Voltage Multilayer Chip
Ceramic Capacitor
Website: www.kingtronics.com Email: info@kingtronics.com Tel: (852) 8106 7033 Fax: (852) 8106 7099
3
Specification and Test Condition:
1. Appearance
Dielectrics Specification Testing Condition
NPO/X7R/X5R/Y5V No defects or abnormalities Visual inspection
2. Dimensions
Dielectrics Specification Testing Condition
NPO/X7R/X5R/Y5V Within the specified dimensions Using calipers on micrometer
3. Capacitance
Dielectrics Specification Testing Condition
NPO Within the specified tolerance
B:±0.1pF;C:±0.25pF;D:±0.5pF;J: ±5%
1.0±0.2Vrms, 1MHz±10%
(C>1000 pF, 1.0±0.2Vrms, 1KHz±10%，)
25℃
X7R/X5R Within the specified tolerance
J: ±5%；K: ±10%； M: ±20%
1.0±0.2Vrms, 1KHz±10%
（Cp＞10uF,0.5±0.1Vrms,120±24Hz）
at 25℃,48hrs after annealing
Y5V Within the specified tolerance
M: ±20%; Z: +80% ~ -20%
1.0±0.2Vrms, 1KHz±10%
（Cp＞10uF,0.5±0.1Vrms,120±24Hz）
at 25℃, 48hrs after annealing
4. Dissipation Factor
Dielectrics Specification Testing Condition
NPO Cp<30pF, Q≥400+20Cp;
Cp≥30pF, Q≥1000
1.0±0.2Vrms,1MHz±10% ,25℃
(Cp>1000pF,1.0±0.2Vrms,1KHz±10%)
X7R/X5R
VR≥25V, DF ≤2.5%
VR =16V, DF ≤3.5%
VR ≤10V, DF ≤5.0%
1.0±0.2Vrms, 1KHz±10%,
(Cp＞10uF,0.5±0.1Vrms,120±24Hz)